ORDINANCE/RESOLUTION REQUEST

All fields must be completed.

Incomplete request forms will be returned to sender which may cause a delay in processing.

scription of proposed ord ce between DEN and Calga plus 287.3 sq. ft. of office s	o's Airport Use and Le Aviation flydenver.com annakis makis@flydenver.com linance including con ary (YYC) on 3/8/2018	ase Agreement (201 tract scope of worl This is an agreement	
s No please explain: tJet, an Alberta Partnership Agency: Department of A rson: Rachel Marion (303) 349-9839 rachel.marion@ rson: George Karayi (303) 342-2418 george.karayian scription of proposed ord be between DEN and Calga plus 287.3 sq. ft. of office s	o's Airport Use and Le Aviation Flydenver.com Fannakis Inakis@flydenver.com Inance including con Try (YYC) on 3/8/2018	ase Agreement (201 tract scope of worl This is an agreement	k if applicable: WestJet, an Alberta Partner ent between WestJet and DEN for signatory
please explain: tJet, an Alberta Partnership (Agency: Department of Agency: Department of Agency: Rachel Marion (303) 349-9839 (303) 349-9839 (303) 342-2418 (303) 342-2418 (303) 342-2418 (303) 342-2418 (303) 342-3418 (303) 342-3418 (303) 342-3418 (303) 342-3418 (303) 342-3418 (303) 342-3418 (303) 342-3418 (303) 342-3418 (303) 342-3418 (303) 342-3418 (303) 342-3418 (303) 342-3418 (303) 343-34	Aviation oflydenver.com cannakis unakis@flydenver.com linance including con ary (YYC) on 3/8/2018	tract scope of worl 3. This is an agreeme	k if applicable: WestJet, an Alberta Partner ent between WestJet and DEN for signatory
tJet, an Alberta Partnership (Agency: Department of Agency: Department of Agency: Department of Agency: Rachel Marion (303) 349-9839 (303) 349-9839 (303) 342-2418 (303) 342-2418 (303) 342-2418 (303) 342-2418 (303) 342-3418 (303) 342-3418 (303) 342-3418 (303) 342-3418 (303) 342-3418 (303) 342-3418 (303) 342-3418 (303) 342-3418 (303) 342-3418 (303) 342-3418 (303) 342-3418 (303) 342-3418 (303) 342-3418 (303) 342-3418 (303) 342-3418 (303) 342-3418 (303) 342-3418 (303) 342-3418 (303) 342-3418 (303) 343-3418 (303) 3	Aviation oflydenver.com cannakis unakis@flydenver.com linance including con ary (YYC) on 3/8/2018	tract scope of worl 3. This is an agreeme	k if applicable: WestJet, an Alberta Partner ent between WestJet and DEN for signatory
Rachel Marion (303) 349-9839 rachel.marion@ rson: George Karayi (303) 342-2418 george.karayian scription of proposed ord be between DEN and Calga plus 287.3 sq. ft. of office s	Aviation oflydenver.com cannakis unakis@flydenver.com linance including con ary (YYC) on 3/8/2018	tract scope of worl 3. This is an agreeme	k if applicable: WestJet, an Alberta Partner ent between WestJet and DEN for signatory
Rachel Marion (303) 349-9839 rachel.marion@ Fron: George Karayi (303) 342-2418 george.karayian Scription of proposed ord the between DEN and Calgat plus 287.3 sq. ft. of office s	annakis anakis@flydenver.com linance including con ary (YYC) on 3/8/2018	stract scope of work 3. This is an agreement	ent between WestJet and DEN for signatory
Rachel Marion (303) 349-9839 rachel.marion@ rson: George Karayi (303) 342-2418 george.karayian scription of proposed ord the between DEN and Calgat plus 287.3 sq. ft. of office s	iannakis inakis@flydenver.com linance including con ary (YYC) on 3/8/2018	stract scope of work 3. This is an agreement	ent between WestJet and DEN for signatory
George Karayi (303) 342-2418 george.karayian scription of proposed ord be between DEN and Calga plus 287.3 sq. ft. of office s	inakis@flydenver.com linance including con ary (YYC) on 3/8/2018	stract scope of work 3. This is an agreement	ent between WestJet and DEN for signatory
scription of proposed ord ce between DEN and Calga plus 287.3 sq. ft. of office s	linance including con ary (YYC) on 3/8/2018	stract scope of work 3. This is an agreement	ent between WestJet and DEN for signatory
ontract Control Number:	201839274 3/8/2018 – 12/31/20)18 (10 months)	
ıration:	3/8/2018 – 12/31/20	018 (10 months)	
ocation:	DEN		
fected Council District: enefits:	Povonuo to City, ac	Iditional Internation	al travel destination for DEN passengers
osts:	N/A	iditional internation	tal travel destination for DEN passengers
Current Contract Amoun		onal Funds	Total Contract Amount
(A)	a Addui	(B)	(A+B)
\$575,000.00 annually		` '	\$575,000.00 annually
Current Contract Term	Ada	led Time	New Ending Date
3/8/2018 - 12/31/2018	N	J/A	N/A
. ~			
_			
Jais.	IV/A		
	\mathbf{q} this ordinance? (G	roups or individuals	s who may have concerns about it?) Please
y controversy surroundin			
	Current Contract Term 3/8/2018 – 12/31/2018 Goals Assigned: s:	Current Contract Term Add	Current Contract Term 3/8/2018 – 12/31/2018 N/A Goals Assigned: N/A

SIRE Tracking Number: RR18 0293

Revised 08/12/2015

Date: _____

Key Contract Terms

SIRE Tracking Number: RR18 0293 Date:
To be completed by Mayor's Legislative Team:
Affected Council District: 11
Location: DEN
WBE/MBE/DBE commitments (construction, design, Airport concession contracts): N/A Who are the subcontractors to this contract? N/A
Is this contract subject to: \square W/MBE \square DBE \square SBE \square XO101 \square ACDBE \boxtimes N/A
Benefit:
Source of funds: Revenue
Cost/value: Revenue to the City in the amount of approximately \$575,000.00 annually, determined by Rates and Charges
Purpose: WestJet, an Alberta Partnership is an airline that will operate at DEN starting on 3/8/2018. This Use and Lease agreement will reflect their leased space in the Main Terminal and their signatory status at DEN.
Renewal terms: N/A
Is this a new contract? \boxtimes Yes \square No Is this an Amendment? \square Yes \boxtimes No If yes, how many?
Term/Duration of contract/project: 3/8/2018 – 12/31/2018 (10 months)
Has this contractor provided these services to the City before? Yes No
Was this contractor selected by competitive process? No
City's contract manager: Harrison Earl
Contract control number: 201839274
Vendor/Contractor Name: WestJet, an Alberta Partnership
☐ Grant ☐ IGA ☐ Sale of Real Property ☐ Sale of Personal Property
☐ Professional Services > \$500K ☐ Lease ☐ Design or Construction for airport improvements > \$5M
Type of Contract:

Revised 08/12/2015